Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Spring 2026

All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m....... Saturday, January 10
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............. Saturday, January 10
FIrSt day OF CIASSES .......eiviiiieiee e Monday, January 12
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .........cccceiiiiiiinnie e Friday, January 16
Martin Luther King Day — No classes/University Closed ...........cccocvvvivevieiiciieieeineennn, Monday, January 19
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ............. Friday, January 23
MIA-SBIMESTET ...t Monday-Thursday March 2-5
Spring Break — N0 classes/UNIVErsity OPeN.......cccccovvvviiieieseeie s Monday-Friday, March 9-13
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccccooiiiiiiiiini Friday, March 27
Application Period Opens for December Graduation ..............cccooeveiiiiniennnieneneneeenns Wednesday, April 1
Spring Recess — N0 classes/UNIVersity ClOSE..........ccevveiiiiiierieiese e Friday, April 3
AQVISING SESSION......ccviiiiiiieieie et e e sreenees Monday, April 6 -Friday, April 17
Application Period Opens for July Graduation..............ccccuuereneneiieisinense e Wednesday, April 15
Registration for upcoming aCademiC YEAI ..........cccvverrerrerieieeiinesese s Monday-Friday, April 20-24
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ...........cccocovevieiiiiieicciennens Friday, May 1
FINAI EXAMS ...ttt et Monday, May 4-7
COMMENCEIMENT ...ttt r e e b s e b e n e bt e nenr e s s e nnennes Saturday, May 9
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades.........c.coceevveieiii e Monday, May 11
FINal grades POSIE .......cviiiiiieie ettt sre et s re e e Tuesday, May 12
Deadline to Apply for JUly Graduation ............ccocuiiriiiienenieeeses e Monday, June 15
First Session

All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m....... Saturday, January 10
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............. Saturday, January 10
FIrSt day OF CIASSES .......eviieieieec st Monday, January 12
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........ccoceiiiiiiininie e Friday, January 16
Martin Luther King Day — NO CIaSSES........ccviiiieieiicie et s Monday, January 19
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ............. Friday, January 23
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccooeiiiiiiiiiniciin Wednesday, February 11
LaSt day OF CIASSES ......vviiiiiieieeee e Wednesday, March 4
FINAE EXAIMS ..ottt e et e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e eeeeeennes Thursday, March 5
Spring Break — N0 Cclasses/UNIVErsity OPEN.........cocvvererrerieisisiseniesie e Monday-Friday, March 9-13
Second Session

All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m......... Saturday, March 14
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............... Saturday, March 14
(08 B =T o =T [ PSR SRR Monday, March 16
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiee e Wednesday, March 18
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ........ Wednesday, March 25
Application Period Opens for December Graduation ...........ccccoovevviiiinnesicene e Wednesday, April 1
Spring Recess — NO classes/UNIVersity CIOSE...........cooieiiiiiiieieseseeee e Friday, April 3
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiic s Wednesday, April 15
Application Period Opens for July Graduation.............ccoceioeioeenenienie e Wednesday, April 15
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ...........cccocooeviviiininicenennne Friday, May 1
FINAI EXAMS ..ottt bbb e Monday, May 4-7
COMIMENCEIMENT ...ttt ettt bt ettt b et e e sbe e sbeesaeesabesabeebe e beenbeesane s Saturday, May 9
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades.........ccccoviveiii e Monday, May 11
FINAl Grades POSLEA .......c.oiuiiiiieiiieese ettt Tuesday, May 12
Deadline to Apply for JUly Graduation ............cocuiiiiiiieieieeeese e Monday, June 15
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